
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1252

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/15/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020 10/13/2020

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Procurement and Contracts Division, recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for
Services 3139 with Eric S. Hill doing business as Hilltop Tree Service, increasing the compensation by
$90,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $155,000, updating the fee schedule, and extending the
term of the Agreement for an additional year through November 8, 2021, for certified arborist services
for matters of public safety on an as-requested basis by County departments; and
2) Make findings pursuant to Article II, Section 210b(6) of the El Dorado County Charter and 3.13.030
Section C of the County Ordinance 5116 that the ongoing aggregate of the work performed is not
sufficient to warrant the addition of permanent staff.

FUNDING: General Fund (50%) and Road Fund (50%).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route Approval No. 3139 Amd I, 2. B - Amendment I No. 3139, 3. C - Agreement No. 3139

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors10/13/2020 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

